## 0 7856756

# OP \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radius International Limited Partnership		104/29/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boston Scientific Corporation	
Street Address:	One Boston Scientific Place	
City:	Natick	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01760	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	Ī
Serial Number:	78567560	SILK	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-331-1464

Email: michelle@nrslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Wayne A. Sivertson

Address Line 1: Suite 401, Broadway Place East
Address Line 2: 3433 Broadway Street Northeast
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55911/414/101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne A. Sivertson
Signature:	/WAS316/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0902

900052287

Date:	06/30/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=trademark assignment#page1.tif	
source=trademark assignment#page2.tif	
source=trademark assignment#page3 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0903

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Radius International Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignor") with a place of business at 21860 West Washington Street, Grayslake, Illinois 60030, has adopted and is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, SILK (the "Mark"), for use in connection with applications, products and procedures relating to dialysis, including without limitation hemodialysis catheters and related fittings, accessories and components (the "Field"), the trademark registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Fiegistration") and the trademark application listed on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") with a place of business at One Boston Scientific Place, Natick, Massachusetts 01760, desires to acquire the Mark for use in the Field, and an assignment of each of the Registration in the Field (the "Acquired Registration") and the Application in the Field (the "Acquired Application").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee and its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the Field, the Acquired Registration and the Acquired Application, throughout the United States, its te ritories and all foreign countries, together with the good will of the business associated with, and symbolized by, the Mark in the Field and the Acquired Registration and the Acquired Application, as we last all common law rights in the Mark in the Field, including without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

### RADIUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

	By: RADIUS INTERNATIONAL, INC	L, its
Dated: 4/29/05	By: Jan 6. Or	
	Name: D401D G.QUINI Title: PRESIDENT	ir-
24.4	THE PRESIDENT	
STATE OF Menges		
COUNTY OF Jake	35.	
On this 29 day of April, 2005,	before me, the undersigned, notary public, personally	appeared
DAVID G. DUINN	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identi	fic-tion,
which were ILL DR- RICELLE, to	be the person whose name is signed on the preceding	or
attached document and acknowledged	to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated	pur, ose.
(as partner for	, a corporation)	•
(as for	, a corporation)	
(as attorney in fact for	, the principal)	
(as for	, (a) (the)	
Sinds DeRum	,	
(Official signature and seal of notary)	OFFICIAL SEA	,
My Commission Expires 🛮 🛂 - /	Y - 6 7 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	ILLINOIS }

#### SCHEDULE A

1. European Community Trademark Registration No. 001626084 for the mark, SILK, registered August 3, 2001.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0905

#### SCHEDULE B

United States Trademark Application Ser. No. 78/567560, for SILK, filed February 15, 2005.	
4:\LEGAL\TRS\Agreementa\SILK Trademark\Execution Version Assignment.doc	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0906

**RECORDED: 06/30/2006**